



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K EXCISE & TAXATION COMPLEX, RAILHEAD JAMMU Tel: 0191-2477977 & E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read "by the end of every quarter" instead of "by the end of 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter" appearing at S. No. 10 of (A). Action by Distilleries/ Bottling Plants in Order No. 23-EC of 2023 Dated: 10-04-2023 regarding rationalization of Production and Sale of JK special Whisky and JK Country Liquor.

Sd/-

Pankaj Kumar Sharma (JKAS) Excise Commissioner, J&K

Dated: 21 -06-2023

## No: EC/Exc/Misc/F-126/2350-70

Copy to the:

- 1. Administrative Secretary to Govt., Finance Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2 Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive), Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries), Jammu.
- 4. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Accounts), Jammu.
- Excise and Taxation Officer, City Excise Range, (North/South), Jammu, Excise Range Udhampur-Reasi, Doda-Kishtwar-Ramban, Kathua, Samba, Rajouri-Poonch, Srinagar-Budgam-Ganderbal, Distilleries, Eradication Wing Jammu, Accounts Kashmir, Anantnag-Pulwama-Kulgam-Shopian, Baramulla-Kupwara-Bandipora, Distilleries.
- 6. Sr. Programmer Excise Department.
- 7. All concerned licensees.
- 8. Order file/concerned file.

Technical Personal ssistant xcise Commissioner, J&K